Seattle School District #1 Board Resolution



Resolution No. 2018/19-21

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Seattle School District No. 1, King County, Seattle, Washington certifying the Purchase and Installation of Portable Classroom Modules project as complete.

WHEREAS, the Seattle School District No. 1 Board of Directors has received notification from the District's project manager that the Purchase and Installation of Portable Classroom Modules project is complete in accordance with contract specifications and documents; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent concurs that the contractor has satisfactorily completed the project;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, by the Seattle School Board of Directors that the work of the contractor, Aries Building Systems, LLC, is now complete; and therefore, be it further

RESOLVED, that duly certified copies of this resolution shall be presented to the Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction (OSPI).

Seattle School District No. 1

King County, WA